~	「「「「「「」」」 Substitute Form PTO Atopney Docket No.: 10976-00
06-2	2-2000
F Jahara Jahara J	Greece
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	86822
Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached orig	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Samsung General Chemicals Co., Ltd.	Cheil Industries, Inc. 290 Kongdan-Dong
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Kumi-Shi, Kyongsang-Pukdo
⊠ Assignment	730-030 Republic of Korea
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: January 1, 2000	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/346,062 09/432,620 09/455,698	
Additional numbe	ers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
ERIC L. PRAHL	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$120
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
a all the loss of the base of my line whether a	and by list the formation information is two and a second
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar ment.
Eric L. Prahl $S/ \rightarrow h$	
Reg. No. 32,590	1. W/ YV/ay 23,2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docume
20054077.doc	
000 DWGUYEN 00000229 09346062	
81 120.00 OP	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY F	IRST CLASS MAIL
first class mail with sufficient postage on	at this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,
Washington, D.C. 20231.	
MG 27, 2000	Vul Cun Valle Valle
Date of Deposit Sig	gnature Vasilia Kelly Typed Name of Person Signing Certifica
	,
	PATENT
	REEL: 010861 FRAME: 0737



굴 다 법무법인正現

전화: (02)501-6651 (02)501-6652~4 FAX: (02)3452-9954

Registered No. 2000 - 156

[제41호 서식]

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CHUNG HYUN LAW OFFICES, P.C. & NOTARY PUBLIC

Poong Lim Bldg No. 703 & 801, 823-1, Yeoksam-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea



23230-05311일 90. 11. 26 승인



하기에 서명 날인한 본인은 <u>충남 서산시 대산읍 독곶리 산 222-2에 소재한 한국법인인</u> 삼성종합화학 주식회사(이하 본 회사라 함)의 대표자로서 회사를 대리하여 모든 법률적 서류에 서명할 권한을 가지며, 하기 양도목록에 기재된 특허출원들은 본 회사 명의로 출원되어 직법하게 계류 중인 것으로 이들 사건 전부에 대한 특허 받을 권리를 2000년 1월 일부로 <u>경북 구미시 공단동 290번지에 소재한 한국법인인 제일모직 주식회사</u>에 완전 양도 하였음을 이에 선언하고 서명 날인 한다.

【양도목록】

(1) 미국특허출원	제 09/346,062 호 (우선권번호 99-05562)
(2) 미국특허출원	제 09/432,620 호 (우선권번호 98-47281)
(3) 미국특허출원	제 09/455,698호 (우선권번호 98-55759)
(4) 일본특허출원	평 11-206841 호 (우선권번호 99-05562)
(5) 일본특허출원	평 11-315479 호 (우선권번호 98-47281)
(6) 일본특허출원	평 11-354696 호 (우선권번호 98-55759)
(7) 중국특허출원	제 99111114.1 호 (우선권번호 99-05562)
(8) 중국특허출원	제 호 (PCT/KR99/123, 우선권번호 98-39212)
(9) 중국특허출원	제 99122391.8 호 (우선권번호 98-47281)
(10) 중국특허출원	제 99126313.8호 (우선권번호 98-55759)
(11) EPO특허출원	제 99121646.6 호 (우선권번호 98-47281)
(12) EPO특허출원	제 99123741.3 호 (우선권번호 98-55759)

1999년 12월 31일

삼성종합화학 주식회사 대표이사 : 유 현 식 3, ACH

مستاذكاة

ASSIGNMENT(A)

I, under signed and sealed, hereby declare that I am a lawful representative having full powers to sign on all legal documents on behalf of SAMSUNG GENERAL CHEMICALS CO., LTD. (hereinafter, refer to present company), a Korean corporation, located at San 222-2, Dokgot-Ri, Daesan-Eup, Susan-Shi, Chungnam-Do, 356-711 Republic of Korea; and that full right to obtain patents for the following patent applications, which have been filed in the name of the present company and are now pending properly, are transferred to CHEIL INDUSTRIES, INC., a Korean corporation, located at 290 Kongdan-Dong, Kumi-Shi, Kyongsang-Pukdo 730-030 Republic of Korea under the date of January 1, 2000.

List of Assignment

- (1) U.S. Patent Appln. No. 09/346,062 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 99-05562)
- (2) U.S. Patent Appln. No. 09/432,620 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 98-47281)
- (3) U.S. Patent Appln. No. 09/455,698 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 98-55759)
- (4) Japanese Patent Appln. No. HEI 11-206841 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 99-05562)
- (5) Japanese Patent Appln. No. HEI 11-315479 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 98-47281)
- (6) Japanese Patent Appln. No. HEI 11-354696 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 98-55759)
- (7) Chinese Patent Appln. No. 99111114.1 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 99-05562)
- (8) Chinese Patent Appln. No.
 (corresponding to PCT/KR99/123, Korean Patent Appln No. 98-39212)
- (9) Chinese Patent Appln. No. 99122391.8 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 98-47281)

- (10) Chinese Patent Appln. No. 99126313.8 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 98-55759)
- (11) EPO Patent Appln. No. 99121646.6 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 98-47281)
- (12) EPO Patent Appln. No. 99123741.3 (corresponding to Korean Patent Appln No. 98-55759)

On December 31, 1999

(Sealed and Signed) Hyun Shik YOO President SAMSUNG GENERAL CHEMICALS CO., LTD.



[English translation]

Certificate Of Seal Impression

* Company Name : SAMSUNG GENERAL CHEMICALS CO., LTD. (Sealed) * Address of Head Office : San 222-2, Dokgot-Ri, Daesan-Eup, Susan-Shi, Chungnam-Do, 356-711 Korea

* Representative : Hyun Shik YOO

I, under mentioned, herewith request to attest that above seal impression is one for the president Hyun Shik YOO of the above company to use and it is true one registered in your court.

On January 11, 2000

ं ःंस्

- * Applicant : Hyun Shik Yoo / President
- * Representative : Hun Kon KIM

To Susan Subsidiary Court of Taejon District Court

I hereby certify that above seal impression is true one in contrast to the Original Register of Seal Impression in our court.

On January 11, 2000

By Registrar in Susan Subsidiary Court of Taejon District Court Sung Soon PARK (sealed)

공중인가 법무법인 正現

위 번역문은 원문과 상위없음을 서약합니다.	I swear that the attached translation is true to the original 14th . APR . 2000
2000. 04. 14.	TI- YOUND NED
मिष्ण में राष्ट्र	Ji-Young MEO Signature
등부 2000 년 제 1256 호	Registered No. 2000 - 1256
인 증	Notarial Certificate
위 허지영 은 본직의 면전에서 위 번역문이 원문과 상위없음을 확인하고 서명날인하였다.	Ji-Young HEO Personally appeared before me, confirmed that the attached translation is ture to the original and subscribed his(her) name
2000 년 04 월 14 일 이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.	This is hereby attested on this 14th day of APR . 2000 at this office.
공중인가법무법인 正現 서울·강남구 역삼동 823의1 풍림빌딩 703,801호 ()(()) 공중담당변호사	Chung Hyun Law Office, P.C.& Notary Public Poong Lim Bldg No.703 & 801, 823-1, Yeoksam-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, Korea Multiple Seoul, Korea Attorney at Kaw Hinst SEONG KEE This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since the 5 th of February 1996 (Law No.81)
23230-05711일	

23230-05711일 90.11.26 중인 RECORDED: 05/26/2000